IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

NEVADA YELLOW CAB)	
CORPORATION, NEVADA)	Electronically Filed
CHECKER CAB CORPORATION, and)	Oct 10 2017 08:36 a.m.
NEVADA STAR CAB	Elizabeth A. Brown
CORPORATION'	Sup. Ct. No. Clerk of Supreme Court
Petitioners,)	Case No.: A-12-661726-C
, ,	
vs.	
)	Dept. No.: XXVIII
THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT	1
COURT of the State of Nevada, in and	EMERGENCY PETITION
For the County of Clark, and THE)	FOR WRIT
HONORABLE RONALD J. ISRAEL)	OF MANDAMUS
District Judge,	PURSUANT TO
Respondents,)	NRAP 27(e)
and)	ACTION REQUIRED:
and)	OCTOBER 17, 2017
CUDISTODUED THOMAS and	OCTOBER 17, 2017
CHRISTOPHER THOMAS, and)	
CHRISTOPHER CRAIG,)	
Real Parties in Interest.)	

MARC C. GORDON, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 001866
TAMER B. BOTROS, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 012183
YELLOW CHECKER STAR
TRANSPORTATION CO. LEGAL DEPT.
5225 W. Post Road
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118
T: 702-873-6531
F: 702-251-3460
tbotros@ycstrans.com
Attorneys for Petitioners
NEVADA YELLOW CAB CORPORATION
NEVADA STAR CAB CORPORATION

NRAP 27(e) Certificate of Counsel

- I, Tamer B. Botros, Esq., declare and state as follows:
- I am one of the attorneys representing Nevada Yellow Cab Corporation,
 Nevada Checker Cab Corporation and Nevada Star Cab Corporation
 (hereinafter "YCS") in the above-referenced matter.
- 2. On October 3, 2017, the District Court denied all of Petitioners' pertinent affirmative defenses.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RELIEF REQUESTED BY PETITIONERS1	12
ISSUE PRESENTED1	12
STATEMENT OF FACTS1	13
STATEMENT OF REASONING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A WRIT1	15
A. Thomas vs. Nevada Yellow Cab Does Not Impose Strict Liability and Punitive Damages On Nevada	
Employers1	6
B. Petitioners Are Entitled To Defend Allegations At Trial Under Due Process Clause of Fifth and Fourteenth Amendments to the United States Constitution	
	8
CONCLUSION2	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Thomas vs. Nevada Yellow Cab Corporation, 130 Nev., Adv. Op. 52 (2014)12
2006 Nevada Constitutional Minimum Wage Amendment (MWA) Article 15, Section 16
<u>Int'l Game Tech., Inc. v. Second Judicial Dist. Court,</u> 124 Nev. 193, 197, 179P.3d 556, 558 (2008)
NRS 34.1601
Fifth Amendment to the United States Constitution15
Fourteenth Amendment to the United State Constitution15
NRS 608.250(2)10
<u>Lucas v. Bell Trans</u> , 2009 WL 2424557 (D. Nev. 2009)18
